02-20-2001

			, 200.					
1-31	10-23-00			T		rademark Office		
To	ket No. 255/224 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		/ Z y	original docum	nente or conv there	of		
1.		and Trademarks, Fleat						
Barton L. Quayle and Stephen P. Sample Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:			Name and address of receiving party: Name: Quickturn Design Systems, Inc.					
			Name: Quicklum Design Systems, Inc.					
			Internal Address:					
			miemai Address			W		
J.		rger	City:	State	o: Zin:	200		
	- · · · · · · ·	ange of Name	City.	State	e zip.	200		
	_ coodiny / grooment on	ango or rianto	Street Address: <u>55 W</u>	oot Trimble D	and	100 m		
	Other		Street Address. 35 VV	est minble re	uau			
			City: San Jose	State	o: CA 7in: 05131			
Ì	Execution Date: October 23, 2000		Oity. Dan bose	Otate	5. <u>OA</u> 21p. <u>50101</u>			
			Additional name(s) &	address(es) s	attached? 🖂 Ver	s ⊠ No		
1	Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s)·						
7.	Application number(s) or patent numbe If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of	f the application	on is: October 23,	<u> 2000</u>		
A.	Patent Application No(s).:		B. Patent No(s).:					
		Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛭 No)				
5.	Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence	6. Total number of	applications a	nd patents involve	d: <u>1</u>		
	concerning document should be mailed			• •	·	_		
}	Name: <u>Jeffrey A. Miller</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
						i		
į	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP							
	633 West Fifth Street		☐ Charge this	Deposit Acco	ount if any additiona	al fee is		
İ	Los Angeles, CA 900)71-2066	required					
			8. Deposit Account	Number: 12-	2475			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature:							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents Date: October 23, 2000								
Jeff	rey A. Miller, Reg No. 35,287					ı		
				_				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Do not detach this portion								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
27/2000 JBALINAN 00000043 09695103 Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office								
\ Box Ass			ignments					
FC:58	40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503								

PATENT REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, BARTON L. QUAYLE, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 2559 Horace Avenue, San Jose, California 95124 and STEPHEN P. SAMPLE, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 15027 Bohlman Road, Saratoga, California 95070 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DYNAMICALLY TESTING ELECTRICAL INTERCONNECT for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith [or filed on October 23, 2000, assigned Serial No. Not Yet Assigned]; and

WHEREAS, QUICKTURN DESIGN SYTSEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of DELAWARE and having its place of business at 55 WEST TRIMBLE ROAD, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

PATENT REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0514 ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	1 In College
	Barton L. Quayle
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
) ss
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
evidence to be the person(s) whose o me that he executed the same in h	re me, Rita Hernandez , personally appeared own to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the ty upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

WITNESS my hand at San Jose California, this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2000.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RITA HERWANGE Commission # 125757 Notary Public - Continue Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2004 Notary Public in and for said County and State

)

PATENT REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0515

WITNESS my hand at San Jose California, th	nis <u>23rd</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2000.
- -	AL Plase
2	Stephen P. Sample
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
On <u>October 23, 2000</u> before me, <u>Rita Hernar</u> Stephen P. Sample	ndez , personally appeared
	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the w	
he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies),	
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the r	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Sita Herrande
1	Notary Public in and for said County and State
BITA HERMANIST	
Commission & 1207177	

RECORDED: 10/23/2000